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EIS Organizational Structure
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Oregon IT Organizational Structure
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Classified IT Positions Spread Across 47 Agencies

1895
88.5%

245
11.5%

Other Agencies EIS
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Counts as of August 31, 2023
Overall Vacancy Rate: 12.8%



Current Challenges
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Perceptions of enterprise IT

Disparate portfolios and plans

Disparate inventories and tools

Redundant tools and structures

Missed efficiencies with utilization of resources and assets

Missed efficiencies with utilization of human resources



Next Steps
 Scope an independent assessment to include:

o Current state

o Desired outcomes

o Gap analysis

o Recommendations 

o Roadmap to desired outcomes

 Update to Legislature with estimated cost for assessment

 Solicit independent assessment
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Shirlene A Gonzalez
Legislative & Communications Director
shirlene.a.gonzalez@das.oregon.gov
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Questions
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